



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## Abstract

LSGD - Constitution literacy campaign taken up by Gadag Zilla Panchayat, Karnataka - deputation of Sri. Sudeshan, Joint Director. Alappuzha, Local Self Government Department - sanctioned - orders issued.

## LSG(DA)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1998/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-10-2023

Read Letter dated 29.09.2023 from the Chief Executive Officer, Gadag Zilla Panchayat

## **ORDER**

Chief Executive Officer, Gadag Zilla Panchayat, has requested, vide paper read above, to depute Sri. Sudeshan, Joint Director, Alappuzha, Local Self Government Department to lead the training class for selected faculties to be organized from 10.10.2023 to 14.10.2023, as part of Constitution literacy campaign taken up by the Zilla Panchayat.

2. Government have examined the matter in details and are pleased to depute Sri. Sudeshan, Joint Director, Alappuzha, Local Self Government Department for leading the training class for the selected faculties, as part of Constitution literacy campaign organized by Gadag Zilla Panchayat, Karnataka, from 10.10.2023 to 14.10.2023.

(By order of the Governor) LEENA N P JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Sri. Sudeshan, Joint Director, Alappuzha, LSGD Principal Director, LSGD Chief Executive Officer, Gadag Zilla Panchayat, Karnataka Director, Kerala State Audit Department Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock file/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer